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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P221156

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P29555)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

LUMIERE

1003-[A1, S1, SU1]-[RW, RI]-LEDCR-M-BK-LC2-UNV

LUMIERE LANTERRA 1003 LED ACCENT/SIGN LUMINAIRE, RECESSED LENS,
MEDIUM FLOOD OPTIC, BLACK HOUSING.

(1) COLOR CHAGING MODULE, SET TO 3500K CCT, 90 CRI LED
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

570.1 lumens

N/A

23.6 lumens/watt

0.48 /0.48 /0.49
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P221156
CATALOG NUMBER: 1003-[A1, S1, SU1]-[RW, RI]-LEDCR-M-BK-LC2-UNV

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P221156

CATALOG NUMBER: 1003-[A1, S1, SU1]-[RW, RI]-LEDCR-M-BK-LC2-UNV

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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30

102
99

96
93

90
88

85
83
81
79
77

10

102
98
95
92
89
86
83
81
79
77
75

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
97
93
90

88
85
82
80
78
76
74

4 of 7



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P221156
CATALOG NUMBER: 1003-[A1, S1, SU1]-[RW, RI]-LEDCR-M-BK-LC2-UNV

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° Flux
0°-10° 183.9 32.3 0° 2240

10°-20° 288.9 50.7 5° 2094 184
20°-30° 82.7 145 15° 1074 289
30°-40° 8.4 1.5 25° 141 83
40°-50° 3.2 0.6 35° 12 8
50°-60° 2.1 04 45° 4 3
60°-70° 1.0 0.2 55° 2 2
70°-80° 0.0 0.0 65° 1 1
80°-90° 0.0 0.0 75° 0 0
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 0 0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 555.5 97.4

0°-40° 563.9 98.9

0°-60° 569.1 99.8

0°-90° 570.1 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 570.1 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P221156
CATALOG NUMBER: 1003-[A1, S1, SU1]-[RW, RI]-LEDCR-M-BK-LC2-UNV

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
0° 2240

1° 2235

2° 2215

3° 2189
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5° 2094

6° 2020
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13° 1284
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15° 1074
16° 968
17° 862
18° 758
19° 655
20° 553
21° 455
22° 364
23° 279
24° 205
25° 141
26° 92
27° 57
28° 39
29° 31
30° 26
32.5° 19
35° 12
37.5° 8
40° 6
42.5° 5
45° 4
47.5° 3
50° 3
52.5° 3
55° 2
57.5° 2
60° 2
62.5° 1
65° 1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P221156
CATALOG NUMBER: 1003-[A1, S1, SU1]-[RW, RI]-LEDCR-M-BK-LC2-UNV

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
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(END OF REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 7 0f7



